Smart DC UPS , 750W , 500W , 250W
 12V , 24V , 36V , 48V
Snaptec Australia                 www.Snaptec.com.au                www.PowerSupply.com.au     1
SPECIFICATIONS   All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and at 20°C unless otherwise stated.
y Constant monitoring of battery circuit integrity
y Deep discharge protection
y Controls load and charge current independently
y Overload, short circuit & reverse polarity protect

 12V , 24V , 36V , 48V
Snaptec Australia                 www.Snaptec.com.au                www.PowerSupply.com.au     4
MODEL PART NUMBER CODES
SRPPPFVVVCE-O-XXXX
SR: SERIES NAME
PPP: Output Power Level in watts: 250W , 500W , 750W
F: Function:
• U = Smart DC UPS System
• P = Standard power supply for float Battery charger
• B = Automatic Battery Charger with boost and float functions
VVV: DC Output voltage: 12V , 24V , 36V , 48V
C: Output Connector type: X = Phoenix plug in connector   S = Stud terminals
E: Input voltage: L=230VAC , G=110VAC , J=110VDC
D: Case Style:
O: OPTIONS:
• T = Temperature Compensation
• BCT = Battery Condition Testing
• AL = Alarms (AC Fail , Battery Low)
• MET = Digital Voltage and Current Meter ( Available on 19” rack mount and wall mount
units )
• D = Parallel redundancy diode
• RM2 : 2U high Rack Mount enclosure to fit unit
• RM3 : 3U high Rack Mount enclosure to fit unit
• WM  : Wall Mount enclosure to fit unit
XXXX: Special code for specific models
Smart DC UPS , 750W , 500W , 250W
 12V , 24V , 36V , 48V
Snaptec Australia                 www.Snaptec.com.au                www.PowerSupply.com.au     5
ALARM AND INDICATOR CONDITIONS ON THE SRx-U
Please note that the last four conditions apply only if the battery condition test option is enabled.
*
Battery
System
OK LED
Power
OK LED
Power
Stand-by
LED
Power
OK Alarm
Battery
System
OK Alarm
   Normal Normal
   Normal Normal
   Normal Alarm
   Alarm Normal
   Alarm Alarm
Condition
System normal:  AC power is on, PSU output is OK, battery circuit is OK and
battery voltage is > V Battery Low.
Battery Detection test in progress / imminent (LED begins flashing 10 sec.
prior to test of < 1 sec).
System AC power is on, PSU output is OK but either:
1. Internal battery fuse has opened (only if battery has been reverse polar-
ity                        connected), or
2. Battery circuit open - battery missing, or fuse / circuit breaker / wiring
fault.
Either:
1. AC power has failed, or
2.          PSU has failed
AC Power is off / DC has failed and battery has discharged to < V Battery Low,
unit will continue delivering battery current until low level initiates ELVD.
   Alarm Alarm AC Power is off / DC has failed and ELVD has activated and disconnected
battery from load.  Residual  current drain on battery following ELVD <1 mA.
   Alarm Normal
System is in STANDBY mode due to :
1. Operator pressed standby button, or
2. PSU has internal fault
   Alarm Alarm PSU is in standby and battery has discharged to < Battery Low, unit will con-
tinue delivering battery current until next level initiates ELVD.